Available in Ceramic Metal Halide, MXR and MPR
Designed to meet the containment test specified in
ANSI C78.389
Intended primarily for use in open luminaires
but may also be operated in enclosed luminaires.
MPR lamps employ a quartz shroud that surrounds
the arc tube to reduce the potential risk to persons
and property in the unlikely case of an arc tube rupture.
GE’s protected Ceramic Metal Halide and Quartz MPR lamps
are equipped with an EX39 exclusionary base:
GE’s EX39 based lamps are fully compatible for new and
renovated Metal Halide installations that fall under the
jurisdiction of the 2005 and later National Electric Code (NEC)
For more information on the 2005 NEC requirements and
implications for certain metal halide lamps refer to the
guidelines in NEMA LSD25 and NEMA LSD31.
GE MXR protected metal halide lamps employ E26 medium bases:
GE’s MXR protected lamps are designed with a narrow neck
ED17 bulb that have a maximum neck diameter of 31.5mm
(~1.24”) and can be distinguished from GE’s enclosed-rated
MXR lamps which uses a BD17 bulb that have a minimum
neck diameter of 34mm (~1.34”).  GE’s MXR protected
MH lamps are in compliance with ANSI standard
C78.43 for single-ended MH lamps.
GE
Lighting
GE Protected
Metal Halide Lamps
Suitable for use in Open Luminaires and are
marked with the /O Luminaire Code as specified
in ANSI C78.380, High-intensity Discharge Lamps,
Method of Designation.
imagination at work g
Additional ceramic material around the
center contact keeps standard E39 mogul base
from seating and making contact
Standard E39
mogul base
Additional / extended insulator
height on “exclusionary” socket
keeps BD17 lamp from seating
Enclosed-rated BD17
lamps have a min. bulb
neck diam. of 31mm
(~ 1.34”)
Open-rated ED17
lamps have a max.
bulb neck diameter of
31.5mm (~1.24”)
ED17 Med BD17 Med
The EX39 base has an extended center terminal that
can reach the center contact of an EX39 socket.
EX39 Base E39 Base
EX39 Socket
EX26 Socket
Protected Multi-Vapor® Metal Halide
  GE Order  ANSI  Bulb Bulb  Base     Rated  Lumens Lumens
Watts  Code  Description Type Shape Size Type Finish LET OP Life Initial Mean CCT CRI
 32 12651  MXR32/C/VBD/O M100 ED 17 Med Coated O VBD 10000 2400 1700 3200 70
 32 16469  MXR32/C/VBU/O M100 ED 17 Med Coated O VBU 10000 2400 1700 3200 70
 50 45670  MXR50/U/MED/O M110 ED 17 Med Clear O U 10000 3400 1700 3500 70
 50 45671  MXR50/C/U/MED/O M110 ED 17 Med Coated O U 10000 3200 1500 3500 70
 70 12377  MXR70/U/MED/O M98 ED 17 Med Clear O U 12000 5500 3500 3200 70
 70 12577  MXR70/C/U/MED/O M98 ED 17 Med Coated O U 12000 5300 3300 3200 70
 100 12381  MXR100/U/MED/O M90 ED 17 Med Clear O U 15000 9000 6200 3200 70
 100 12579  MXR100/C/U/MED/O M90 ED 17 Med Coated O U 15000 8500 5900 3200 70
 150 45683  MXR150/U/MED/O M102 ED 17 Med Clear O U 15000 12500 8600 3500 70
 150 45688  MXR150/C/U/MED/O M102 ED 17 Med Coated O U 15000 12000 8300 3500 70
 175 49470  MPR175/VBU/O M57 BT 28 EX39 Clear O VBU 10000 15700 8400 4000 65
 175 11649  MPR175/C/VBU/O M57 BT 28 EX39 Coated O VBU 10000 14300 7700 3800 70
 175 61325  MPR175/VBU/PA/O M137 ED 28 EX39 Clear O VBU 15000 16000 11000 3900 65
 250 49471  MPR250/VBU/O M58 BT 28 EX39 Clear O VBU 10000 21300 14200 4000 65
 250 11650  MPR250/C/VBU/O M58 BT 28 EX39 Coated O VBU 10000 19500 12900 3800 70
 250 61326  MPR250/VBU/PA/O M138 ED 28 EX39 Clear O VBU 15000 23000 16600 3800 75
 320 46275  MPR320/VBU/XHO/PA M132 or M154 ED 37 EX39 Clear O VBU 20000 32000 22500 4000 65
 320 46276  MPR320/C/VBU/XHO/PA M132 or M154 ED 37 EX39 Coated O VBU 20000 30500 21500 3700 70
 320 19609  MPR320/C/PA/ED28 M132 or M154 ED  28 EX39 Coated O VBU 20000 30600 24500 3700 70
 350 10202  MPR350/VBU/PA M131 ED 37 EX39 Clear O VBU 20000 35200 24600 3700 65
 350 48824  MPR350/C/VBU/PA M131 ED 37 EX39 Coated O VBU 20000 33400 26500 3700 70
 350 48825  MPR350/C/VBU/3K/PA M131 ED 37 EX39 Coated O VBU 20000 33400 23500 3200 70
 360 40056  MPR360/VBU/WM/HO/O M59 ED 37 EX39 Clear O VBU 20000 36000 23500 4000 65
 360 11685  MPR360/C/VBU/WM/HO/O M59 ED 37 EX39 Coated O VBU 20000 35000 22500 3700 70
 400 18708  MPR400/VBU/HO/O M59 ED 37 EX39 Clear O VBU 20000 40000 26000 3400 65
 400 13582  MPR400/C/VBU/HO/O M59 ED 37 EX39 Coated O VBU 20000 38000 25000 3200 70
 400 46273  MPR400/VBU/XHO/PA M135 or M155 ED 37 EX39 Clear O VBU 20000 42000 29500 4000 65
 400 46274  MPR400/C/VBU/XHO/PA M135 or M155 ED 37 EX39 Coated O VBU 20000 40000 28000 3700 70
 1000 41433  MPR1000/VBU/O M47 BT 56 EX39 Clear O VBU 12000 110000 88500 3500 65
Protected ConstantColor® Ceramic Metal Halide (CMH®)
 70 31069  CMH70/U/830/MED/O C98 or M143 ED 17 Med Clear O U 15000 5700 4100 3000 80
 70 31070  CMH70/C/U/830/MED/O C98 or M143 ED 17 Med Coated O U 15000 5700 4100 3000 80
 70 31073  CMH70/U/942/MED/O C98 or M143 ED 17 Med Clear O U 15000 5500 4200 4000 90
 70 31074  CMH70/C/U/942/MED/O C98 or M143 ED 17 Med Coated O U 15000 5200 4000 4000 90
 150 31065  CMH150/U/830/MED/O C102 or C142 ED 17 Med Clear O U 12000 12900 9500 3000 80
 150 31066  CMH150/C/U830/MED/O C102 or C142 ED 17 Med Coated O U 12000 11900 8800 3000 80
 150 31067  CMH150/U/942/MED/O C102 or C142 ED 17 Med Clear O U 15000 12000 9000 4200 90
 150 31068  CMH150/C/U/942/MED/O C102 or C142 ED 17 Med Coated O U 15000 11000 8300 4200 90
 250 48429  CMH250//V/PA/O  ED 28 EX39 Clear O V 20000 23000 18400 4100 90
 250 48432  CMH250/C/V/PA/O  ED 28 EX39 Coated O V 20000 22000 17600 4100 90
 320 17264  CMH320/V/PA/O  ED 37 EX39 Clear O V 20000 37000 29600 4200 90
 320 17267  CMH320/C/V/PA/O  ED 37 EX39 Coated O V 20000 36000 28800 4200 90
 350 20035  CMH350/V/PA/O  ED 37 EX39 Clear O V 20000 34000 27200 3600 90
 350 20036  CMH350/C/V/PA/O  ED 37 EX39 Coated O V 20000 33000 26400 3600 90
 400 49911  CMH400/C/VBU/940/PA/O  ED 37 EX39 Coated O V 20000 39000 31200 3700 92
 400 17259  CMH400/V/PA/O  ED 37 EX39 Clear O V 20000 31000 24800 4100 90
 400 17260  CMH400/C/V/PA/O  ED 37 EX39 Coated O V 20000 30000 24000 4100 90
Protected ConstantColor® Ceramic Metal Halide PAR Lamps (CMH® PAR) and Ceramic Metal Halide MR16 Lamps
  GE Order  ANSI  Bulb Bulb Base     Rated  Lumens
Watts  Code  Description Type Shape Size Type  LET OP Life Initial CBCP CCT CRI
 20 85101  CMH20MR16/830/SP C156/M156 MR 16 GX10  O U 12000 1000 9000 3000 81
 20 85110  CMH20MR16/830/FL C156/M156 MR 16 GX10  O U 12000 1000 2900 3000 81
 20 97638  CMH20MR16/830/WFL C156/M156 MR 16 GX10  O U 12000 1000 1500 3000 81
 20 29485  CMH20PAR20/SP M156 PAR 20 Med  O U 7500 1000 13000 3000 81
 20 29486  CMH20PAR20/FL M156 PAR 20 Med  O U 7500 1000 3750 3000 81
 20 29487  CMH20PAR30L/SP10 M156 PAR 30L Med  O U 7500 1200 19800 3000 81
 20 29488  CMH20PAR30L/SP15 M156 PAR 30L Med  O U 7500 1200 14500 3000 81
 20 29489  CMH20PAR30L/FL25 M156 PAR 30L Med  O U 7500 1200 4900 3000 81
 23 76224  CMHi23P38SP/ECO  PAR 38 Med  O U 12000 1400 28000 3000 81
 23 76225  CMHi23P38FL/ECO  PAR 38 Med  O U 12000 1400 6000 3000 81
 23 76226  CMHi23P38WFL/ECO  PAR 38 Med  O U 12000 1400 2800 3000 81
 39 71488  CMH39MR16/930/SP C130/M130 MR 16 GX10  O U 10000 2700 16000 3000 90
 39 71489  CMH39MR16/930/FL C130/M130 MR 16 GX10  O U 10000 2200 5500 3000 90
 39 71490  CMH39MR16/930WFL C130/M130 MR 16 GX10  O U 10000 2200 3000 3000 90
 39 71491  CMH39MR16/952/SP C130/M130 MR 16 GX10  O U 12000 2200 16000 4000 92
 39 71492  CMH39MR16/942/FL C130/M130 MR 16 GX10  O U 12000 2200 5500 4000 92
 39 71493  CMH30MR16/942WFL C130/M130 MR 16 GX10  O U 12000 2200 3000 4000 92
 39 42069  CMH39/UPAR20/SP10 C130/M130 PAR 20 Med  O U 10000 2100 22000 3000 86
 39 42068  CMH39/UPAR20/FL25 C130/M130 PAR 20 Med  O U 10000 2100 7500 3000 86
 39 96526  CMH39/PAR20/NSP4K C130/M130 PAR 20 Med  O U 10000 1950 19450 4200 90
 39 96527  CMH39/PAR20/FL4K C130/M130 PAR 29 Med  O U 10000 1950 6950 4200 90
 39 45066  CMH39/PAR30L/SP10 C130/M130 PAR 30L Med  O U 10000 2400 39600 3000 81
 39 42066  CMH39/PAR30L/SP15 C130/M130 PAR 30L Med  O U 10000 2400 29000 3000 81
 39 42067  CMH39/PAR30L/FL25 C130/M130 PAR 30L Med  O U 10000 2400 11000 3000 81
 39 96528  CMH39/PAR30L/NSP4K C130/M130 PAR 30L Med  O U 10000 2225 36700 4200 89
 39 96529  CMH39/PAR30L/SP4K C130/M130 PAR 30L Med  O U 10000 2225 26900 4200 89
 39 96530  CMH39/PAR30L/FL4k C130/M130 PAR 30L Med  O U 10000 2225 10200 4200 89
 70 22152  CMH70/PAR30L/830/SP M98 or M139 PAR 30L Med  O U 13000 4700 43000 3000 82
 70 22159  CMH70/PAR30L/830/FL M98 or M139 PAR 30L Med  O U 13000 4700 10000 3000 82
 70 45675  CMH70/PAR38/830/SP15/ECO M98 or M139 PAR 38 Med  O U 10000 4800 40000 3000 82
 70 45677  CMH70/PAR38/830/FL25/ECO M98 or M139 PAR 38 Med  O U 10000 4800 14000 3000 82
 70 45679  CMH70/PAR38/830/WFL/ECO M98 or M139 PAR 38 Med  O U 10000 4800 4400 3000 82
 100 45680  CMH100/PAR38/830/SP15/ECO M90 or M140 PAR 38 Med  O U 10000 6500 45000 3000 81
 100 45681  CMH100/PAR38/830/FL25/ECO M90 or M140 PAR 38 Med  O U 10000 6500 15000 3000 81
 100 45682  CMH100/PAR38/830/WFL/ECO M90 or M140 PAR 38 Med  O U 10000 6500 5500 3000 81
GE Protected Metal Halide Lamps
© 2013 GE     81636     1/2013     Printed in USA
Information provided is subject to change without notice.  Please verify all details with GE.  All values are
design or typical values when measured under laboratory conditions, and GE makes no warranty or
guarantee, express or implied, that such performance will be obtained under end-use conditions.
For additional product and application information, please consult GE’s Website: www.gelighting.com
Risk of electric shock
-  Turn power off before inspection, installation or removal
-  Do not use where directly exposed to water or outdoors
 without an enclosed fixture
Risk of fire
-  Keep combustible materials away from lamp
-  Use in fixture rated for this product
A damaged lamp emits UV radiation which may cause eye/skin injury
-  Turn power off if glass bulb is broken.  Remove and dispose of lamp.
Unexpected lamp rupture may cause injury, fire, or property damage
-  Turn lamp off at least once for 15 minutes per week
-  Do not use beyond rated life. Beyond rated life, light output diminishes
 while energy consumption increases.
-  Do not use lamp if outer glass is scratched or broken
-  Do not use where directly exposed to water or outdoors
 without an enclosed fixture
-  Use in fixture rated for this product -- See Instructions
-  Do not store flammable materials near/below lamp
-  Use only properly rated ballast
-  Do not exceed rated voltage
-  Do not turn on lamp until fully installed
-  Operate lamp only in specified position
-  If used on a dimming system, see instructions.
LAMP OPERATING CHARACTERISTICS
This is a discharge lamp and requires some time to restart and come to full brightness
after a power interruption.
Relamp fixtures at or before the end of rated life. Beyond rated life, light output diminishes
while energy consumption increases.
SPECIFIED OPERATING POSITION
      VBU - Base up ± 15º         VBD - Base down ± 15º        U - Universal
Match ANSI code of lamp to code on ballast or luminaire.
Electrically insulate any metal to bulb support in luminaire to avoid decomposition of glass.
Use in luminaire which comply with UL1598 or IEC 60598. Lamps are suitable for open or
enclosed fixtures.
For total load, add auxiliary watts to lamp watts.
FOR USE ON DIMMING SYSTEMS
Most vertical operating lamps are suitable for dimming. Contact your local GE Lighting
sales representative.
R  WARNING:
This lamp can cause serious
skin burn and eye inflammation
from shortwave ultraviolet
radiation if outer envelope of
the lamp is broken or punctured.
Do not use where people will
remain for more than a few
minutes unless adequate
shielding or other safety
precautions are used. Lamps
that will automatically extinguish
when the outer envelope is
broken or punctured are
commercially available.
This lamp certified to comply
with FDA radiation performance
standards, 21 CFR Subchapter J.
USA: 21 CFR 1040.30  Canada:
SOR/80-381
Arc tube fill gas contains Kr-85
 WARNING  !  WARNING  ! OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS: